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Departmental Server Systems
Spare parts for SPARCserver 1000 and SPARCserver 1000E

Description
Order

Number
Stocking Level
 5   10  25

CPU Modules and Board Assemblies
SPARCserver 1000 Only
OMB SS1000 CPU FRU #501-2336 1 1 1
SPARCserver 1000E Only
60MHZ S1000E 0MB CPU BOARD #501-2668 1 1 1

MODULE, 85MHZ, 1MB, SS1000E #501-4810 1 1 3
SPARCserver 1000 and SPARCserver 1000E
SM51 SPARC MODULE #501-2754 1 1 1

SM61 SPARC MODULE #501-2825 1 1 1

MODULE, 85MHZ, 1MB, SS1000E #501-4810 1 1 1

SWIS/S SINGLE-ENDED SCSI2 ADAP #370-1703 1 1 1

DWIS/S DIFFERENTIAL SCSI2 ADAP #370-1704 1 1 1

SBUS DIFF SCSI HOST&BFRD ETHRN #501-1902 1 1 1

SUNFAST ETHERNET CARD #501-2655 1 1 1

Memory and Mass Storage
8MB SIMM, 1000/2000 #501-1817 1 1 2

Country Kits
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN I/O,US #320-1270 1 1 1

COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586 1 1 1

RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038 1 1 1

COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586 1 1 1

TYPE 5/6 KYBD EXTENDER CABLE #530-2154 1 1 1

Chassis, Cables and Accessories
EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785 1 1 1

INTERNAL SCSI CABLE, 1M #530-1911 1 1 1

5 1/4" SCSI POWER CABLE #530-1912 1 1 1

3 1/2" SCSI POWER CABLE #530-1913 1 1 1

BOOT PROM UPG KIT SERVER 1000 #595-3850 1 1 1

General Notes
Refer to the Reburbished website http://www.sun.com/ibb for Remanufactured Parts List.
The SPARCserver 1000 will transition off the pricebook after October 2000. This server will be
replaced by the SPARCserver 1000E.
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Departmental Server Systems
Spare parts for Enterprise 3000/3001/3002/3500/3501

#

#300-1301

PS1

PS3

PS5

Air F
low

300W  MODULAR  P/S

184W 4-Slot P/S

#530-2221
EX000 DC PWR Cable

E3000 SCSI Cable
#530-2220

#530-2226
EX000KEYSWTCH PWR Cbl.

E300 CENTERPLANE ASSY.

#530-2148
E3000 KEYSWITCH ASSY.

#540-2756
4-Slot Fan Tray Assy

#540-2757
4-Slot AUX FAN ASSY

#300-1400
184W Power Supply

Configuration Overview

4 Slot Logic Enclosure

Enterprise 3500/3501 5 slot Logic Enclosure
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Departmental Server Systems
Spare parts for Enterprise 3000/3001/3002/3500/3501 (cont.)

Description
Order

Number
Stocking Level
 5   10  25

System Boards and Modules
INTERFACE BOARD ASSY, E3500 #501-4820 1 1 1
CPU BOARD ASSY,SUNFIRE+ #501-4882 1 1 1
IO BOARD ASSY, SOC+, SUNFIRE+ #501-4883 1 1 1
IOG BOARD ASSY, SOC+,SUNFIRE+ #501-4884 1 1 1
FRU 400MHz/4MB processor #501-4995 1 1 1
BOARD, PCI IO SNFR+ W/5V RISR #501-4926 1 1 1
CLOCK BOARD ASSY, SUNFIRE+ #501-4946 1 1 1
EX000 SBUS I/O BOARD 100mb/sec #501-4266 1 1 1
MODULE, 167MHZ UltraSPARC #501-2941 1 1 1
FRU, PROCESSOR US 400-MHZ/4MB #501-5425 1 1 1
167MHZ MOD W/1MB CACHE EX000 #501-2959 1 1 1
IO GRAPHICS BOARD,SUNFIRE #501-4288 1 1 1
FRU,ASSY,SAPHR,8MB,400MHZ #501-5235 1 1 1
FRAMEBUFFER, AFB-H, LOWPROFILE #540-3979 1 1 1
SCI S-BUS BOARD #370-2345 1 1 1
FRU,ASSY,TSTD,CLOCK BD,E3K-6K #501-5365 1 1 1
MODULE, 336MHZ 4MB, EX000 #501-4363 1 1 1
ASSY,I/O BD,PCI,SUNFIRE 3.3V #501-4128 1 1 1
MODULE, 4MB, 250MHZ SUNFIRE BB #501-4836 1 1 1
ASSY,HOST ADAPTER,PHOTON #501-5266 1 1 1
FRU,ASSY,INTERFACE BD,HP451,D+ #501-5144 1 1 1
BACKPLANE BRD, 5 SLOT, E3500 #501-4799 1 1 1
LED Board, E3K #501-2599 1 1 1
INTERFACE BD FILLER PNL E3500 #540-3795 1 1 1

Memory and Mass Storage
12-24GB DDS3 TAPE,4mm MED GREY #370-2376 1 1 1
CDROM, 32X, SERVER MEDIUM GREY #370-3416 1 1 1
2.1GB 7200RPM DISK DRIVE ASSY #540-2936 1 1 3
2.5GB QIC TAPE DRV, GREY #370-2202 1 1 2
9GB FC-AL W/SPUD BRKT #540-3852 1 1 2
18.2GB 7200RPM 1.6" DISK/BRKT #540-3923 1 1 1
7/14GB 8505XL TAPE DRV, GREY #370-2200 1 1 3
7/14GB 8MM,TAPE DRV,MD GREY #370-2882 1 1 1
TAPE, 8MM 20/40GB, DRK GREY #370-2184 1 1 1
32MB SIMM, DRAM,4MX72,STARFIRE #501-2653 1 1 2
128MB SIMM, DRAM.16MX72 #501-2654 1 1 1
4.2GB 72000RPM Disk Drive Assy #540-2938 1 1 1
RFB 9.1GB 7200RPM Disk Drive RFB540-2951 1 1 1
9GB 1FCAL 10K W/SPUD/PLT9GB 1F #540-3869 1 1 1
INT DISK 9.1GB/10K USCSI #540-3881 1 1 1

General Note
Refer to the Reburbished website http://www.sun.com/ibb for Remanufactured Parts List.
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Departmental Server Systems
Spare parts for Enterprise 3000/3001/3002/3500/3501 (cont.)

Description
Order

Number
Stocking Level
 5   10  25

Memory and Mass Storage (continued)

FRU, AUX FAN TRAY, 300W PS #540-4053 1 1 2

195W PERIPHERAL POWER SUPPLY #300-1358 1 1 2

GIGABIT ETHERNET, SBUS MULTI #501-4375 1 1 1

SWIS/S SINGLE-ENDED SCSI2 ADAP #370-1703 1 1 1

Chassis, Cables and Accessories

ASSY,HOST ADAPTER,PHOTON #501-5266 1 1 2

EX000 TORQUE KIT #560-2433 1 1 1

KEYSWITCH TRAY, EX000 #370-1810 1 1 1

KEYSWITCH & LED Assembly #370-2161 1 1 1

FRU,CBL,FRAMELOCK #180-1910 1 1 1

ASSY,TSTD,5V RISER,PCI,EXX00 #501-4169 1 1 2

FRU KIT,POWER CORD CONN. LOCK #560-2523 1 1 1

FRU, AUX FAN TRAY, 300W PS #540-4053 1 1 1

BACKPLANE BRD, 5 SLOT, E3500 #501-4799 1 1 1

FAN TRAY ASSY W/FAN, E3500 #540-3566 1 1 2

3-FAN TRAY ASSEMBLY #540-2756 1 1 1

ASSY,MAM,CBL,DATA,SCSI,620 #530-2382 1 1 1

PGX32 CARD-24-BIT #370-3753 1 1 1

PCB to Remote KEYSWITCH CABLE #530-2148 1 1 1

Peripheral Tray SCSI Cbl93.5cm #530-2381 1 1 1

BACKPLANE TO LED PCB CABLE #530-2226 1 1 2

FAN TRAY ASSY W/FAN, E3500 #540-3566 1 1 1

BOARD SLOT FILLER PNL, EX000 #540-2592 1 1 1

General Note
Refer to the Reburbished website http://www.sun.com/ibb for Remanufactured Parts List.
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Departmental Server Systems
Spare parts for Enterprise 4000/4001/4002/4500/4501

CD-ROM

TAPE DRV

#

Air Flow

300W Modular P/S

#370-1810

Keyswitch FRU Assy

#530-2148
Keyswitch Cable Assy

#501-4944
8-Slot Centrplane Assy

#300-1301
184W 4-Slot P/S

#370-2364
Danish AC Input/
Fan FRU Assy.

#370-3416

#370-2202

(See FE Handbook for Details)

#501-5365 clock board (not shown)
#501-5235 400MHz 8MB external cache (not shown)

Configuration Overview
8 Slot Logic Enclosure
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Departmental Server Systems
Spare parts for Enterprise 4000/4001/4002/4500/4501 (cont.)

Description
Order

Number
Stocking Level
 5   10    25

System Boards and Modules
CPU BOARD ASSY,SUNFIRE+ #501-4882 1 1 1
BACKPLANE, 8SLOT,E4500 E5500 #501-4944 1 1 1
IO BOARD ASSY, SOC+, SUNFIRE+ #501-4883 1 1 1
FRU 400MHz/4MB processor #501-4995 1 1 1
IOG BOARD ASSY, SOC+,SUNFIRE+ #501-4884 1 1 1
BOARD, PCI IO SNFR+ W/5V RISR #501-4926 1 1 1
EX000 SBUS I/O BOARD 100mb/sec #501-4266 1 1 1
MODULE, 167MHZ UltraSPARC #501-2941 1 1 1
167MHZ MOD W/1MB CACHE EX000 #501-2959 1 1 1
CLOCK BOARD ASSY, SUNFIRE+ #501-4946 1 1 1
FRAMEBUFFER, AFB-H, LOWPROFILE #540-3979 1 1 1
IO GRAPHICS BOARD,SUNFIRE #501-4288 1 1 1
MODULE, 4MB, 250MHZ SUNFIRE BB #501-4836 1 1 1
FRU,ASSY,SAPHR,8MB,400MHZ #501-5235 1 1 1
MODULE, 336MHZ 4MB, EX000 #501-4363 1 1 1
SCI S-BUS BOARD #370-2345 1 1 1
FRU,ASSY,TSTD,CLOCK BD,E3K-6K #501-5365 1 1 1
ASSY,I/O BD,PCI,SUNFIRE 3.3V #501-4128 1 1 1
FFB2,DBZ-HORIZONTAL #501-4173 1 1 1
ASSY,HOST ADAPTER,PHOTON #501-5266 1 1 1
FRU,ASSY,INTERFACE BD,HP451,D+ #501-5144 1 1 1

Memory and Mass Storage
CDROM, 32X, SERVER MEDIUM GREY #370-3416 1 1 1
12-24GB DDS3 TAPE,4mm MED GREY #370-2376 1 1 1
2.1GB 7200RPM DISK DRIVE ASSY #540-2936 1 1 3
2.5GB QIC TAPE DRV, GREY #370-2202 1 1 2
TAPE, 8MM 20/40GB, DRK GREY #370-2184 1 1 1
12X CD-ROM, MEDIUM GRAY #370-2817 1 1 1
7/14GB 8MM,TAPE DRV,MD GREY #370-2882 1 1 1
32MB SIMM, DRAM,4MX72,STARFIRE #501-2653 1 1 2
128MB SIMM, DRAM.16MX72 #501-2654 1 1 1
DISK CARD BOARD ASSEMBLY #501-3113 1 1 1
INT DISK 9.1GB/10K USCSI #540-3881 1 1 1

General Note
Refer to the Reburbished website http://www.sun.com/ibb for Remanufactured Parts List.
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Departmental Server Systems
Spare parts for Enterprise 4000/4001/4002/4500/4501 (cont.)

Description
Order

Number
Stocking Level
 5   10  25

Chassis, Cables and Accessories
184W PERIPHERAL PWR. SUPPLY #300-1301 1 1 3
KEYSWITCH TRAY, EX000 #370-1810 1 1 1
FAN TRAY ASSY, E400X SERVERS #370-1811 1 1 1
FCAL HUB 7 SLOT W/O GBICS #370-3012 1 1 1
AC INPUT TRAY, DENMARK #370-2364 1 1 1
Peripheral Tray SCSI Cbl93.5cm #530-2381 1 1 1
EX000 SCSI TRAY ASSEMBLY #540-2587 1 1 1
SCI SWITCH (4-PORT) W/BRACKET #370-3146 1 1 1
GIGABIT ETHERNET, SBUS MULTI #501-4375 1 1 1
EX000 TORQUE KIT #560-2433 1 1 1
KEYSWITCH & LED Assembly #370-2161 1 1 1
SWIS/S SINGLE-ENDED SCSI2 ADAP #370-1703 1 1 1
FRU,CBL,FRAMELOCK #180-1910 1 1 1
ASSY,TSTD,5V RISER,PCI,EXX00 #501-4169 1 1 1
FRU, AUX FAN TRAY, 300W PS #540-4053 1 1 1
BACKPLANE, 8SLOT,E4500 E5500 #501-4944 1 1 1
FRU KIT,POWER CORD CONN. LOCK #560-2523 1 1 1
ASSY,MAM,CBL,DATA,SCSI,620 #530-2382 1 1 1
FRU KIT,POWER CORD CONN. LOCK #560-2523 1 1 1
PGX32 CARD-24-BIT #370-3753 1 1 1
PCB to Remote KEYSWITCH CABLE #530-2148 1 1 1
68 PIN SCSI TERMINATOR FST/WID #150-2267 1 1 1
300W POWER/COOLING MOD FIL PAN #540-2593 1 1 1
EX000 SCSI TRAY ASSEMBLY #540-2587 1 1 1
BOARD SLOT FILLER PNL, EX000 #540-2592 1 1 1
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